

08-24-2006

Atty. Docket No. CN920050011US1

R SHEET

103295947

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
8/01/4	<u> </u>			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving			
Haiqi Liang Dong Liu	party(ies):			
Ying Liu				
Zhong Tian	Name: International Business			
Jian Wang	Machines Corporation			
Xin Zhou	Address: New Orchard Road			
Jun Zhu	Armonk, NY 10504			
Additional name(s) of conveying				
party(ies) attached?Yes X_No	Additional name(s) & addresses			
	attached? Yes <u>X</u> No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s)			
X Assignment	11/441,625			
Execution Date(s):05/12/2006,	Execution Date(s):05/12/2006,			
05/25/2006, 06/22/2006	<u>05/25/2006, 06/22/2006</u>			
5. Name and address of party to	6. Total number of applications			
whom correspondence concerning	involved: 1			
document should be mailed:				
Name Appa Maghan Daughantu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: Anne Vachon Dougherty for IBM Corporation				
3173 Cedar Road	X Charge to Deposit Account No.:			
Yorktown Heights, NY 10598	50-0510			
Tel. No: (914) 962-5910	30-0310			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and				
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.				
Anne Vachon Dougherty (No. 30, 374) Whene Vachon Nouchel 08/14/2006				
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date			
Total Number of pages including cover sheet,				
attachments, and document: 4				

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

08/23/2006 DBYRNE

- 00000137 500510 11441625

01 FC:B021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0088

Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

- (1) Haiqi Liang of Building 19, 8 Dongbeiwang West Road, Haidian District city of Beijing and country of China
- and (2) Dong Liu of 6#808 Yi Yuan Ju, Cui Wei Ku, Haidian District city of Beijing and country of China
- and (3) Ying Liu of 19 Guangshun South Road, Chaoyang District city of Beijing and country of China
- and (4) Zhong Tian of LiZe 10-1-102, 19 Xie Jie Kuo Wai Street, Haidian District city of Beijing and country of China
- and (5) Jian Wang of An Ning Zhuang Western Road, #15, Room #8-4-201 city of Beijing and country of China
- and (6) Xin Zhou of Room 2403, Bldg 14, QuinYouYuan, BeiYuanJuaYuan, Chao Yang District, city of Beijing and country of China
- and (7) Jun Zhu of Room 907, #14 South Shangdi Road, city of Beijing and country of China

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM MODELING FACILITATING METHOD AND APPARATUS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) May 12, 2006, and (2) 6/22 2006, and (3) May 12, 2006, and (4) May 25, 2006, and (5) May 12, 2006, and (6) May 12, 2006, and (7) May 12, 2006.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0089

		CN92005001)US1 Bage 2 of 2	·
CITY (1) = t Beiling 2006.	Margi King Hail		SAUTARELS
ciby (and 120 at 2006, 0228 on 2006,	Dong Liu	1	SIGNATURE
CHES and the at Bet Jing 2006.	ving him		dauranote
trans and the Best Jings	Zhong Tran		SERVENDES
Circ and (0) at Earling pate on May /2 Jone.	Jean Wang		_scgnature
cars and ter at Beiling 2006,	Xin zhou		SIGNATURE
DATE OF MAY 12,	Jun Zhu	2	SYGNATURE

CH920000011051

Ciry (1) at		SIGNATURE
DATE: On a second	2006.	Raigi Ling
CLTY and (2) at 2006.		SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
	3905.	pong- Liu, i - C
C177 and (3) av 2006,		SIGNATURE
	Ying Liu	
Clay and (4) at 69.76 on 2006,		STGNATURE
	Zhong Tian	
CTITY and (5) at		SIGNATURE
DATE on 2006,	J)an Wang	
CINY and (6) at		SIGNATURE
no. STAO	2006,	Xin Zhou
Oray and (7) at		SIGNATURE
DATE OF	2006.	3,40 7,401

момы гт:**ВАТБМ:Т**¬пл-@т REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0091